RESOLUTION NO. <u>4438</u>

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ALBANY PUBLIC LIBRARY TO ACCEPT A GRANT FROM THE OREGON LIBRARY ASSOCIATION AND ITS CHILDREN'S SERVICES DIVISION FOR ADDITIONAL FUNDING FOR YOUTH SUMMER READING PROGRAMS AT BOTH LIBRARIES.

WHEREAS, the Oregon Library Association has granted \$500 to the Albany Public Library for its Summer Reading Program; and

WHEREAS, both the Main and Downtown Carnegie branches of the Albany Public Library are committed to providing enhanced programming for children and young adults through the Summer Reading Program; and

WHEREAS, the Summer Reading Program furthers the Citywide Goal of supporting youth.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Albany City Council hereby adopts by resolution the authorization of the Albany Public Library to accept a grant for each branch through the Oregon Library Association and its Children's Services Division for additional funding for its youth and young adult Summer Reading Program.

DATED THIS 13TH DAY OF JUNE 2001.

Charles Mayor

ATTEST:

Ven 1

City Recorder

\LIBSYS\KATHYG\$\DATA\WORD\WORD97\Summer Reading Program res.doc